

Customer Order

TO:	Global Software, LLC	("Global")
-----	----------------------	------------

3301 Benson Drive

Suite 201

Raleigh, NC 27609

FROM: Lancaster County ("Customer")

308 Polaris Parkway Westerville, OH 43082

Global Software Existing License Agreement No.: 12061201

Table A:

Product:	Description	ERP Version	Users- Up to	Per User	List Price	Total-USD
	Spreadsheet Server Limited Use-GL (Limited use for GL)	A+	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Total Investment		USD		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

*Pricing Valid thru May 31, 2017

Discounts provided are valid only for quantities and amounts stated on this order letter. Any changes may impact discount given.

Customer understands that the use of these products will be governed by the terms and conditions of the existing Global Software Existing License Agreement referenced above and as referenced by the Customer Contract references in the attached Amendment (attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference) by and between Customer and Global.

Payment shall be made by Customer as follows: One hundred (100%) percent due 30 days from this signed Customer Order. License fees are exclusive of shipping charges which are F.O.B. Raleigh, North Carolina and will be invoiced separately. A finance charge of no more than 1-1/2 percent per month will be assessed on late payments. All prices and payments are in U.S. dollars unless otherwise indicated.

Annual Improvement, Maintenance, and Support (AIMS) services will be billed at twenty-two (22%) percent of list price for the first year.

Accepted By:	Global Software, LLC	Commissioners Nebraska	for Lancaster	County
Signature:	Glo- Hagn	Signature:		
Name:	Susan Gager	Name:		
Title:	VP Finance/Controller	Title:		
Date:	April 26, 2017	Date:		



AMENDMENT

THIS AMENDMENT, is entered into as of the date of the last party to sign below ("Amendment Effective Date") by and between the County of Lancaster, Nebraska, a political subdivision of the State of Nebraska (hereinafter the "Customer"), and Global Software, LLC. (hereinafter "Global Software").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a perpetual license agreement executed by the Customer on May 11, 2006, under County Contract Number C-06-0201, to grant a non-exclusive, non-transferable full license for five users to use computer software called Spreadsheet Server for J.D. Edwards in the amount of \$9,000.00 ("the Contract");

WHEREAS, the parties previously agreed to amend the Contract to allow the Customer to purchase additional full licenses in four separate amendments, one being executed by the Customer on April 17, 2007, under County Contract Number C-07-0132; one being executed by the Customer on December 4, 2012, under County Contract Number C-12-0667; one being executed by the Customer on December 9, 2014, under County Contract Number C-14-0615; and one being executed by the Customer on June 30, 2015, under County Contract Number C-15-0323;

WHEREAS, the parties previously agreed to amend the Contract to allow the Customer to purchase additional limited licenses by amendment executed by the Customer on March 1, 2016, under County Contract C-16-0099;

WHEREAS, the parties previously agreed to amend the Contract to allow the Customer to upgrade existing limited licenses to full-use licenses for two users by amendment executed by the Customer on November 13, 2016, under County Contract C-16-0682;

WHEREAS, limited licenses for additional users can be purchased for \$1,000.00 per user; and

WHEREAS, the Customer desires to purchase a limited license for one user;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained in the May 16, 2006, license agreement under County Contract Number C-06-0201, and all amendments thereto, it is agreed by and between the parties that the following amendment to the Contract be made as of the Amendment Effective Date:

1. Amend page 1, under the headings <u>Product Name</u> and <u>List Price</u>, by substituting the following:

Product Name

List Price

Spreadsheet Server for A+ ERP (17 total users) \$25,700.00

15 full licenses; and
2 limited licenses

Lancaster County Totals for Product

\$25,700.00



County Attorney

All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect, unless they are inconsistent with the terms of this Amendment.

EXECUTED this	26th	day of _	April	, 2017, by Global Software.
				Global Software, LLC.
			By: Title:	VP Finance / Controller
EXECUTED this	d	lay of		, 2017, by Customer.
				BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER COUNTY NEBRASKA
			Ву:	
APPROVED AS TO FOR this day of	M			
, 20	017.			
for JOE KELLY				